

RIVERSIDE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT

JUN 21 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Charissa Leach, P.E. Assistant TLMA Director

TO:		Office of Planning and Research (OPR) P.O. Box 3044	FROM:	Ri	verside County Planning Department 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor		
	\boxtimes	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County of Riverside County Clerk			P. O. Box 1409		Palm Desert, California 92211
					Riverside, CA 92502-1409		
SUB	JEC.	T: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with	Section 2	211	52 of the California Public Resources	Code	
		newable Energy Project - Condition Use Permit No. 18					
		ap No. 37700 (TPM37701), Tentative Parcel Map No. 3 04), Tentative Parcel Map No. 37705 (TPM37705), CB				3 (IPN	137703), Tentative Parcel Map No. 37704
Project	t Title.	/Case Numbers					
		lebrew tact Person	(951) 9 Phone No.				
2018			1 110110 110				
State C	Cleari	nghouse Number (if submitted to the State Clearinghouse)					
Project		LLC licant	548 Ma Address	rke	t Street, San Francisco, CA 94104		,
The p		ect is located predominately off Rice Road, north of Interview	erstate 10,	ne	ar the Desert Center Airport.		
maxi appr Tenta acres into	mui oxir ativo s inta a de	roups of non-contagious parcels (Parcel Groups Am height allowed within the Natural Assets (N-A) nately four miles of 220 kilovolt (kV) gen-tie transe Parcel Map No.(s): 37700, 37701, 37702, 37703, 37700 six, non-contiguous mapped areas, to support a evelopment agreement (DA No. 1900001) with the Corption	zone an mission 704, and 3 commerce	d a line 3770 cial	Iso in the Controlled Developme s to traverse County/private prop DS: Schedule "I" subdivisions to co solar facility. Development Agree	nt Are erties ensolic ment I	ea (W-2) zone. PUP180001 - To allow (non-BLM regulated/owned property). date and assemble approximately 3,440 No. 1900001 - The applicant is entering
		advise that the Riverside County Board of Supervisors ving determinations regarding that project:	, as the le	ad a	agency, has approved the above-refe	renced	f project on <u>June 18, 2019</u> , and has made
2. 3. 4 5.	An I refle Mitig A M A st	project WILL have a potentially significant effect on the Environmental Impact Report was preparedfor the project the independent judgment of the Lead Agency. gation measures WERE made conditions of the approvitigation Monitoring and Reporting Plan/Program WAS atement of Overriding Considerations WAS adopted dings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	ect pursua al of the p	nt t	the provisions of the California Env	ironme	ental Quality Act (\$3,271.00+\$50.00) and
		certify that the EIR, with comments, responses, and reconn Street, 12th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501.	cord of pro	ject	approval is available to the general p	ublic a	t: Riverside County Planning Department,
Signat	ure	Hammen	Project F	Plan	ner	_	6/18/2019 Date
-3	(
					G	overn	or's Office of Planning & Research

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

		Receip	t#: _1	9-181440
	State Clearinghouse #	(if applicab	le): _2	018021021
Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTM	ENT	Date.	0	6/20/2019
County Agency of Filing: RIVERSIDE		Document No:	E-201	900704
Project Title: ATHOS RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECT- C	ONDITION USE PERI	MIT NO. 180	0001 (C	UP180001),
Project Applicant Name: IP ATHOS, LLC		Phone Number:	(951)	955-0314
Project Applicant Address: 548 MARKET STREET, SAN FRAN	ICISCO, CA 94104			
Project Applicant: PRIVATE ENTITY				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☑ Environmental Impact Report				\$3,271.00
Negative Declaration		Name of the Control o		
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources	Control Board Only)	*uniumpinelmenheponemen		
Project Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs		***************************************		A C O O O
☑ County Administration Fee		***************************************		\$50.00
Project that is exempt from fees (DFG No Effect D				
Project that is exempt from fees (Notice of Exempt)		nahead		\$3,321.00
	Total Red	cerved		φ3,321.00
4	2/1			
Signature and title of person receiving payment:	V C	Depu	ty	
4 F				Address of the Control of the Contro
Notes				

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUN 21 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

INVOICE (INV-00037904) FOR RIVERSIDE COUNTY

BILLING CONTACT

County of Riverside Trans. & Land Management Agency



Apollo Venture Partnership 771 S Lincoln Ave Monterey Park, Ca 91755

-	INVOICE NUMBER	INVOICE DATE	INVOICE DUE DATE	INVOICE STATUS
-	INV-00037904	INV-00037904 01/30/2018		Paid In Full

REFERENCE NUMBER	FEE NAME		TOTAL
CEQ180007	0240 - Comp Trans Plan		\$48.00
	0500 - LMS Surcharge		\$9.24
	0780 - Combined Deposit		\$414.00
23405 Rice Rd Desert Center, CA 92239 SUB TOTA		SUB TOTAL	\$471.24

REFERENCE NUMBER	FEE NAME		TOTAL
CFW180006 0452 - CF&W Trust Record Fees		\$50.00	
23405 Rice Rd Desert Center, CA 92239 SUB TOTAL		\$50.00	

REFERENCE NUMBER	FEE NAME	TOTAL
CUP180001 0240 - Comp Trans Plan		\$325.00
	0500 - LMS Surcharge	\$189.14
	0780 - Combined Deposit	\$9,132.00
23405 Rice Rd Desert Center, CA 92239 SUB TOTAL		\$9,646.14

Please Remit Payment To:

County of Riverside
P.O. Box 1605
Riverside, CA 92502

State of the payment of the pa

For Questions Please Visit Us at the Following Locations:

Riverside Permit Assistance Center 4080 Lemon St., 9th FL Riverside, CA 92501 Desert Permit Assistance Center 77588 El Duna Ct., Ste H Palm Desert, CA 92211

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUN 21 2019



65761

16-1606/1220

CHECK DATE

June 19, 2019

PAY

Three Thousand Two Hundred Seventy One and 00/100 Dollars

AMOUNT

TO

Riverside County Clerk 2724 Gateway Dr. Riverside, CA 92507

3,271.00

#O65761# #122016066# 224#155840#



Check Date: 6/19/2019

V.1041.2							
Invoice Number	Date	Voucher	Amount	Discounts	Previous Pay	Net Amount	
CDFW Fee	6/19/2019	000000039644	3,271.00			3,271.00	
Riverside County Clerk		TOTAL	3,271.00			3,271.00	
City National Bank	1	RIVERSIDE					

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

JUN 21 7000

Details on back.